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Romanization and Pronunciation:	

• This is the romanization system, which will be used to spell Aazh Naamori using the 
Roman alphabet. The full system is described in detail below:	

๏ A, a: Pronounced like the “a” in “father”.	

๏ Aa, aa: Pronounced like the "a" in "father", but held slightly longer.	

๏ An, an: Pronounced like the "a" in French "danse". This is a nasalized vowel, 
where air is allowed to pass through the nose during the production of the 
vowel. To give you an example of the difference between a nasalized vowel, 
pronounce the English words "low" and "loan" with your nose pinched. The 
vowel in the second word should sound a little funny with your nose pinched. 
This is because air is trying to pass through your nose but is unable to, as you're 
pinching it. Vowels which end in n in Aazh Naamori should be pronounced in 
just this way, with air passing through the nose. Note: You don’t actually 
pronounce the n at the end of the syllable.	

๏ B, b: Pronounced like the "b" in "bad".	

๏ D, d: Pronounced like the "d" in "diet".	

๏ E, e: Pronounced like the "e" in "get".	

๏ E, e: Pronounced like the "e" in “get", but held slightly longer.	

๏ En, en: Pronounced like the "i" in French "quinze". This is a nasalized vowel, 
where air is allowed to pass through the nose during the production of the 
vowel. To give you an example of the difference between a nasalized vowel, 
pronounce the English words "low" and "loan" with your nose pinched. The 
vowel in the second word should sound a little funny with your nose pinched. 
This is because air is trying to pass through your nose but is unable to, as you're 
pinching it. Vowels which end in n in Aazh Naamori should be pronounced in 
just this way, with air passing through the nose. Note: You don’t actually 
pronounce the n at the end of the syllable.	

๏ G, g: Pronounced like the "g" in "goat" (never like the "g" in "genius").	

๏ I, i: Pronounced like the "i" in “machine".	
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๏ Ii, ii: Pronounced like the "i" in "machine", but held slightly longer.	

๏ K, k: Pronounced like the "k" in "sky" (this sound features no aspiration. 
Aspiration is the puff of air that occurs in the "k" in "kite". Compare the "k" in 
"kite" and the "k" in "sky" [try holding your hand in front of your face when 
pronouncing both]. The Aazh Naamori k should always be pronounced like the 
"k" in "sky"; never like the "k" in "kite").	

๏ Kh, kh: Pronounced like the "ch" in the German pronunciation of "Buch". In 
English, this sound is commonly used with onomatopoeic words associated with 
disgust, like "blech!" or "ich!" To pronounce it correctly, put your tongue in 
position to pronounce a k, but release it slowly; allow the air to pass through the 
constricted space. The result should be a sound like white noise.	

๏ L, l: Pronounced like the "l" in "love".	

๏ M, m: Pronounced like the "m" in "matter".	

๏ N, n: Pronounced like the "n" in "never".	

๏ O, o: Pronounced like the "aw" in "law".	

๏ On, on: Pronounced like the "o" in French "bon" This is a nasalized vowel, where 
air is allowed to pass through the nose during the production of the vowel. To 
give you an example of the difference between a nasalized vowel, pronounce the 
English words "low" and "loan" with your nose pinched. The vowel in the second 
word should sound a little funny with your nose pinched. This is because air is 
trying to pass through your nose but is unable to, as you're pinching it. Vowels 
which end in n in Aazh Naamori should be pronounced in just this way, with air 
passing through the nose. Note: You don’t actually pronounce the n at the end 
of the syllable.	

๏ Oo, oo: Pronounced like the "aw" in “law”, but held slightly longer.	

๏ P, p: Pronounced like the "p" in "spike" (this sound features no aspiration. 
Aspiration is the puff of air that occurs in the "p" in "pike". Compare the "p" in 
"pike" and the "p" in "spike" [try holding your hand in front of your face when 
pronouncing both]. The Aazh Naamori p should always be pronounced like the 
"p" in "spike"; never like the "p" in "pike").	
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๏ R, r: Pronounced like the “rr” in Spanish “perro” (a nice, bright trill) when 
occurring at the beginning or end of a word. Elsewhere, pronounced like the "r" 
in Spanish "pero". Nearly identical to the "t" or "d" sound in English 
"matador" (pronounced quickly).	

๏ S, s: Pronounced like the "s" in "sad".	

๏ Sh, sh: Pronounced like the "sh" in "shade".	

๏ T, t: Pronounced like the "t" in "stake" (this sound features no aspiration. 
Aspiration is the puff of air that occurs in the "t" in "take". Compare the "t" in 
"take" and the "t" in "stake" [try holding your hand in front of your face when 
pronouncing both]. The Aazh Naamori t should always be pronounced like the 
"t" in "stake"; never like the "t" in "take").	

๏ U, u: Pronounced like the "u" in "ruminate".	

๏ Uu, uu: Pronounced like the "u" in "ruminate", but held slightly longer.	

๏ V, v: Pronounced like the "v" in "van".	

๏ Z, z: Pronounced like the "z" n "zebra".	

๏ Zh, zh: Pronounced like the "z" n "azure".	

Orthography:	 	
• Aazh Naamori has a unique orthography used to write it. The font face is called 

MoroiClassic-Regular.ttf. Below is a short description of how it is used:	

๏ a is used for a at the beginning of a word.	

๏ b is used for ba or b, depending on the environment it’s used in. Otherwise it is 
used in the following vowel combinations:	

‣ b is used for ba.	

‣ b is used for be.	

‣ b is used for bi.	

‣ b is used for bo.	
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‣ b is used for bu.	

๏ d is used for da or d, depending on the environment it’s used in. Otherwise it is 
used in the following vowel combinations:	

‣ d is used for da.	

‣ d is used for de.	

‣ d is used for di.	

‣ d is used for do.	

‣ d is used for du.	

๏ e is used for e at the beginning of a word.	

๏ g is used for ga or g, depending on the environment it’s used in. Otherwise it is 
used in the following vowel combinations:	

‣ g is used for ga.	

‣ g is used for ge.	

‣ g is used for gi.	

‣ g is used for go.	

‣ g is used for gu.	

๏ i is used for i at the beginning of a word.	

๏ k is used for ka or k, depending on the environment it’s used in. Otherwise it is 
used in the following vowel combinations:	

‣ k is used for ka.	

‣ k is used for ke.	

‣ k is used for ki.	

‣ k is used for ko.	

‣ k is used for ku.	

๏ k is used for kha. It has a separate form |k when used at the end of a syllable. The 
full set is shown below:	

‣ k is used for kha.	

‣ k is used for khe.	
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‣ k is used for khi.	

‣ k is used for kho.	

‣ k is used for khu.	

‣ |k is used to indicate that the previous vowel is long.	

๏ l is used for la or l, depending on the environment it’s used in. Otherwise it is 
used in the following vowel combinations:	

‣ l is used for la.	

‣ l is used for le.	

‣ l is used for li.	

‣ l is used for lo.	

‣ l is used for lu.	

๏ m is used for ma or m, depending on the environment it’s used in. Otherwise it is 
used in the following vowel combinations:	

‣ m is used for ma.	

‣ m is used for me.	

‣ m is used for mi.	

‣ m is used for mo.	

‣ m is used for mu.	

๏ n is used for na. It has a separate form |n when used at the end of a syllable. The 
full set is shown below:	

‣ n is used for na.	

‣ n is used for ne.	

‣ n is used for ni.	

‣ n is used for no.	

‣ n is used for nu.	

‣ |n is used for n.	

๏ o is used for o at the beginning of a word.	

๏ p is used for pa or p, depending on the environment it’s used in. Otherwise it is 
used in the following vowel combinations:	
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‣ p is used for pa.	

‣ p is used for pe.	

‣ p is used for pi.	

‣ p is used for po.	

‣ p is used for pu.	

๏ r is used for ra. It has a separate form |r when used at the end of a syllable. The 
full set is shown below:	

‣ r is used for ra.	

‣ r is used for re.	

‣ r is used for ri.	

‣ r is used for ro.	

‣ r is used for ru.	

‣ |r is used to indicate that the previous vowel is long.	

๏ s is used for sa. It has a separate form |s when used at the end of a syllable. The 
full set is shown below:	

‣ s is used for sa.	

‣ s is used for se.	

‣ s is used for si.	

‣ s is used for so.	

‣ s is used for su.	

‣ |s is used for s at the end of the word; elsewhere, it’s used to indicate that the 
previous vowel is long.	

๏ s is used for sha. It has a separate form |s when used at the end of a syllable. The 
full set is shown below:	

‣ s is used for sha.	

‣ s is used for she.	

‣ s is used for shi.	

‣ s is used for sho.	

‣ s is used for shu.	

‣ |s is used for sh.	
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‣ |s is used for sh at the end of the word; elsewhere, it’s used to indicate that the 
previous vowel is long.	

๏ t is used for ta or t, depending on the environment it’s used in. Otherwise it is 
used in the following vowel combinations:	

‣ t is used for ta.	

‣ t is used for te.	

‣ t is used for ti.	

‣ t is used for to.	

‣ t is used for tu.	

๏ u is used for u at the beginning of a word.	

๏ v is used for va. It has a separate form |v when used at the end of a syllable. The 
full set is shown below:	

‣ v is used for va.	

‣ v is used for ve.	

‣ v is used for vi.	

‣ v is used for vo.	

‣ v is used for vu.	

‣ |v is used to indicate that the previous vowel is long.	

๏ w is also used for va, but with a more limited distribution, for which see below:	

‣ w is used for va.	

‣ w is used for ve.	

‣ w is used for vi.	

‣ w is used for vo.	

๏ z is used for za. It has a separate form |z when used at the end of a syllable. The 
full set is shown below:	

‣ z is used for za.	

‣ z is used for ze.	

‣ z is used for zi.	

‣ z is used for zo.	
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‣ z is used for zu.	

‣ |z is used for z at the end of the word; elsewhere, it’s used to indicate that the 
previous vowel is long.	

๏ z is used for zha. It has a separate form |z when used at the end of a syllable. The 
full set is shown below:	

‣ z is used for zha.	

‣ z is used for zhe.	

‣ z is used for zhi.	

‣ z is used for zho.	

‣ z is used for zhu.	

‣ |z is used for zh at the end of the word; elsewhere, it’s used to indicate that 
the previous vowel is long.	

Stress:	
• If there is a super-heavy word-final syllable, it gets the stress. If there are two heavy 

syllables, the last syllable gets first dibs, otherwise the antepenultimate syllable gets 
the stress. Otherwise, if there is a single heavy syllable, it gets the stress. Otherwise, 
main stress falls on the antepenultimate syllable. In rare circumstances where there 
are four syllables and the first and third are heavy, the other two being short, the 
right-most syllable gets the stress.


